

62
12.04.2023
ssi

Ct 39

WPA 8390 of 2023

Md. Asadujjaman
-vs-
State of West Bengal & ors.

Mr. Binayak Gupta
...for the petitioner

Mr. T. M. Siddiqui
Mr. Subhendu Sengupta
...for the State

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for a week's
time to file affidavit of service.

List this matter for hearing under the same heading on
18.04.2023.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)