

**62**  
**01.05.2023**  
Ct. No.39  
b.das

**WPA 8390 of 2023**

Mr. Binayak Gupta ...for the petitioner.

Mr. T. M. Siddiqui  
Mr. Subhendu Sengupta ...for the State.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for some time to file the exception.

Let the report earlier filed on behalf of the State be placed on record in the form of affidavit and the same be supplied to the petitioner. The same needs to be done within three weeks from this state.

Exception be filed within a week from then.

List this matter for hearing on 9<sup>th</sup> June, 2023.

**(Jay Sengupta, J.)**