

12  
07.01.2026  
Court No. 10  
AGM

**In The High Court At Calcutta  
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction  
Appellate Side**

**W.P.A. 8390 of 2023**

**Md. Asadujaman  
-versus  
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

1. None appears on behalf of the petitioner even in the second call. None appears on behalf of the respondents.
2. The matter shall appear under the same heading in the Combined List of March 2026.

**( Smita Das De, J.)**